

101562605

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

EET

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

	. Š.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         <ul> <li>Ho Kim</li> <li>12-8-00</li> </ul> </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No</li> <li>Name of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: December 1, 2000</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KIA MOTORS CORPORATION Street Address:  15-21 Yoido-dong, Youngdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-706, Rep. of Korea  O9/732906  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new is: December 1, 2000.  A. Patent Application No.(s)	
<ul> <li>5. Please return the recorded document and address at correspondence to:</li> <li>CHRISTIE, PARKER &amp; HALE, LLP</li></ul>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1  7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
	Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DBP/aam

AAM PA\$290474 1-\*-12/8/00 12:32 PM

**PATENT** REEL: 011358 FRAME: 0753

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP Post Office Box 7068 Pasadana, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	nsiderati undersigr	lon of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ned,	
(1)_	KI	IM, Ho	
HER	EBY SELI	L(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO	
(2)_	KIA M	DIORS CORPORATION having a place of business a	
(3) _	15-21	. Yoido-dong, Youngdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-706, Republic of Korea	
(here	h are dis	alled "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvement eclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	
(4) _	VEHICI	LE HOOD HINGE	
whic	h applica	ation was:	
	(a)	executed by the undersigned on (5a)	
	(p)	filed on (5b) and assigned Serial No	
all ex pater	ktensions nts, and	and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and any and any and any and application, and any and application and application and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of perty and applications for said improvements.	
	rs Paten	uthorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said t, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its	
exper every	nse of so wal, and othing po	nsideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the aid ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally dossible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and atent protection as provided herein.	
DATE	<b>:</b> :	INVENTOR(S):	
	December	Cinh, No	
	IESSES: HOI, Hyl	in sook tolgris ook Choi	
N	AM, Kyur	ig Duk Sam keging dule	
11050	12NAC\	whoord\ASSOC\Herdcopy\ASSIGN PAT	

**RECORDED: 12/08/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011358 FRAME: 0754